PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2686339

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NOVITA THERAPE	UTICS, LLC		01/13/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	FLOW FORW	FLOW FORWARD MEDICAL, INC.		
Street Address:		10900 S. CLAY BLAIR BLVD.		
City:				
State/Country:	KANSAS	KANSAS		
	66061			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB				
	ERS Total: 11	Numł	per	
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 11	Numt 13050054	per	
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 11		per	
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe	ERS Total: 11 Type r: r:	13050054	Der	
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Number Application Number	ERS Total: 11 Type r: r: r: r:	13050054 61524759	Der	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number Application Number	ERS Total: 11 Type r: r: r: r: r:	13050054 61524759 61561859		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number Application Number	ERS Total: 11 Type r: r: r: r: r: r: r:	13050054 61524759 61561859 61524761	Der	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	ERS Total: 11 Type r: r: r: r: r: r: r:	13050054 61524759 61561859 61524761 61564671		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	ERS Total: 11 Type r: r: r: r: r: r: r: r:	13050054 61524759 61561859 61524761 61564671 61684534		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	ERS Total: 11 Type r: r: r: r: r: r: r:	13050054 61524759 61561859 61524761 61564671 61684534 13968070		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	ERS Total: 11 Type r: r: </td <td>13050054 61524759 61561859 61524761 61564671 61684534 13968070 US2011025331</td> <td></td>	13050054 61524759 61561859 61524761 61564671 61684534 13968070 US2011025331		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (816)753-1536

 Phone:
 816-360-4280

 Email:
 uspt@polsinelli.com

PATENT REEL: 031989 FRAME: 0531

502639731

<i>Correspondence will be sent</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	nt via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. PATRICK C. WOOLLEY 900 W. 48TH STREET SUITE 900 KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME	BER:	057556-426016		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ERIN M. PERRY, PARALEGAL		
Signature:		/Erin M. Perry/		
Date:		01/16/2014		
Total Attachments: 4 source=FlowForwardAssignm source=FlowForwardAssignm source=FlowForwardAssignm source=FlowForwardAssignm	nent#page2.tif nent#page3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Novita Therapeutics, LLC, is the owners of the inventions of and subsequent patent applications for the matters listed in Appendix A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Flow Forward Medical, Inc., a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 10900 S. Clay Blair Blvd., Olathe, Kansas 66061, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said inventions, said Applications and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said inventions in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, Novita Therapeutics, LLC, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Flow Forward Medical, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said inventions as fully set forth and described in said Applications;
- (b) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Applications;
- (c) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said Applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (d) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(e) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said inventions that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

(f) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(g) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and

(h) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said **Flow Forward Medical, Inc.** for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request 46558012.3

PATENT REEL: 031989 FRAME: 0533 the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this <u>3</u> day of January, 2014.

William P. Whitaker, for and on behalf of Novita Therapeutics, LLC

STATE OF KANGAG) COUNTY OF DHUGON) SS.

On this 12 day of January, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above State and County, personally appeared William P. Whitaker, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the above instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

marsh Hodcaly

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MARSHLOSCALZO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MANSAS My Appl Exp.; 16

APPENDIX A

Application No.	Title	Country
13/050,054	System and Method to Increase the Overall Diameter of Veins	US
PCT/US2011/025331	System and Method to Increase the Overall Diameter of Veins	РСТ
	System and Method to Increase the Overall Diameter of Veins	Australia
BR112012020614-1	System and Method to Increase the Overall Diameter of Veins	Brazil
2,790,194	System and Method to Increase the Overall Diameter of Veins	Canada
201180019380.8	System and Method to Increase the Overall Diameter of Veins	China
11745274.8	System and Method to Increase the Overall Diameter of Veins	EPO
7781/CHENP/2012	System and Method to Increase the Overall Diameter of Veins	India
221503	System and Method to Increase the Overall Diameter of Veins	Israel
2012-554038	System and Method to Increase the Overall Diameter of Veins	Japan
2012139420	System and Method to Increase the Overall Diameter of Veins	Russia
10-2012-7022798	System and Method to Increase the Overall Diameter of Veins	South Korea

46558012.3

61/524,759	System and Method to Increase the Overall Diameter of Veins	US	
61/561,859	System and Method to Increase the Overall Diameter of Veins	US	
PCT/US2012/050978	System and Method to Increase the Overall Diameter of Veins	PCT	
61/524,761	Blood Pump System and Method	US	
61/564,671	Blood Pump System and Method	US	
PCT/US2012/050983	Blood Pump System and Method	РСТ	
61/684,534	Blood Pump System and Method	US	
13/968,070	Blood Pump System and Method	US	
PCT/US2013/055221	Blood Pump System and Method	РСТ	
P 2013 01 02927	Blood Pump System and Method	Argentina	
102129610	Blood Pump System and Method	Taiwan	

46558012.3